
The Mizoram Gazette
EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority
RNI No. 27009/1973     Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLI     Aizawl,    Wednesday  14.3.2012     Phalguna   24,    S.E.  1933,   Issue No. 122

NOTIFICATION
No. H. 12017/55/10-LJD, the 1st March, 2010. The following Act is hereby published for general
information.

The Jawaharlal Institute of Post-Graduate Medical Education and Research, Puducherry,
(Amendment) Act, 2011 (Act No. 10 of 2011).

Zahmingthanga Ralte,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,

Law & Judicial Department.

to amend the Jawaharlal Institute of Post-Graduate Medical Education and Research,
Puducherry Act, 2008.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Sixty-second Year of the Republic of India as follows:-

1. This Act may be called the Jawaharlal Institute of Post-Graduate Medical Education
and Research, Puducherry (Amendment) Act, 2011.

2. In Section 28 of the Jawaharlal Institute of Post- Graduate Medical Education and
Research, Puducherry Act, 2008, in sub-section (1),-

(a) for the words “one year”, at both the places where they accur, the words “three
and one-half years” shall be substituted;

(b) in the proviso, for the words “Provided that”, the following shall be substituted, namely:-

“Provided that the employees, who have, or as the case may be, who have not, exercised
their option and not transferred out of the Institute as on the date of coming into force of the
Jawaharlal Institute of Post-Graduate Medical Education and Research, Puducherry
(Amendment) Act, 2011, may exercise their option afresh before the specified period:

Provided further that”.

THE JAWAHARLAL INSTITUTE OF POST-GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION
AND RESEARCH, PUDUCHERRY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2011

A N

A C T

Short title

Amendment
of section 28
of Act 19 of
2008

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram
Printed at the Mizoram Government Press,  Aizawl.   C/100



- 2 -Ex-121/2012

                                Rs.                       Rs.                   Rs.
1. Department of Agriculture and Cooperation Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
2. Department of Agriculture Research and Education Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
4. Atomic Energy Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
6. Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals Revenue 420,21,00,000 .. 420,21,00,000
9. Ministry of Civil Aviation Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
11. Department of Commerce Revenue 3,00,000 2,00,000 5,00,000
12. Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion Revenue 1,00,000 9,00,000 10,00,000
13. Department of Posts Capital 2,00,000 2,00,000
16. Department of Consumer Affairs Revenue 2,00,00,000 .. 2,00,00,000
19. Ministry of Culture Revenue 15,04,00,000 .. 15,04,00,000
22. Defence Services-Army Revenue 12,00,00,000 .. 12,00,00,000
23. Defence Services-Nevy Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
24. Defence Services-Air Force Revenue 85,56,00,000 .. 85,56,00,000
27. Capital Outlay on Defence Services Capital 3,00,00,000 .. 3,00,00,000
30. Ministry of Environment and Forests Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
31. Ministry of External Affairs Revenue 198,54,00,000 .. 198,54,00,000
32. Department of Economic Affairs Revenue 1111,79,00,000 .. 1111,79,00,000

Capital            10612,83,00,000 .. 10612,83,00,000
33. Department of Financial Services Capital 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
35. Transfers to State and Union territory Gevernments Capital 12000,00,00,000 .. 12000,00,00,000
38. Department of Expenditure Revenue 90,00,000 .. 90,00,000
40. Indian Audit and Accounts Department Revenue 25,00,00,000 .. 25,00,00,000
41. Department of Revenue Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
45. Ministry of Food Processing Industries Revenue 95,50,00,000 .. 95,50,00,000
46. Department of Health and family Welfare Revenue 6,00,000 .. 6,00,000

Capital 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
47. Department of Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy,

Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy (AYUSH) Revenue 3,00,000 .. 3,00,000
48. Department of Health Research Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
50. Department of Heavy Industry Revenue 32,00,000 .. 32,00,000
52. Ministry of Home Affairs Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
53. Cabinet Revenue 434,64,00,000 .. 434,64,00,000
54. Police Revenue 1759,47,00,000 .. 1759,47,00,000

Capital 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
57. Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
58. Department of School Education and Literacy Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
59. Department of Higher Education Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
60. Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Revenue 8,63,00,000       .. 8,63,00,000
61. Ministry of Labour and Employment Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
66. Ministry of Mines Revenue 68,87,00,000      .. 68,87,00,000
72. Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
73. Ministry of Petroleum and Nutural Gas Capital 1585,74,00,000 ..    1585,74,00,000
74. Ministry of Planning Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
75. Ministry of Power Revenue 31,49,00,000 .. 31,49,00,000
82. Department of Rural Development Revenue 2300,01,00,000 .. 2300,01,00,000

No.
of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Votef"by Parlia-
ment

Charged on
the Consoli-
dated Fund

Total
SUMS NOT EXCEEDING



No.
of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Votef by Parlia-
ment

Charged on
the Consoli-
dated Fund

Total
SUMS NOT EXCEEDING

- 3 - Ex-121/2012

85. Department of Science and Technology Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
87. Department of Biotechnology Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
90. Department of Space Capital 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
91. Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation Revenue 2375,00,000 .. 2375,00,000
93. Ministry of Textiles Revenue 3,00,000 .. 3,00,000

Capital 18,00,00,000 .. 18,00,00,000
94. Ministry of Tourism Revenue 2,00,000 .. 2,00,000
96. Andaman and Nicobar Islands Revenue 35,56,00,000 .. 35,56,00,000

101. Department of Urban Development Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
Capital 2,00,000 20,20,00,000 20,22,00,000

102. Public Works Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
103. Stationery and Printing Capital 3,55,00,000 .. 3,55,00,000
104. Ministry of Water Resources Revenue 1,00,000 .. 1,00,000
105. Ministry of Women and Child Development Revenue 1500,00,00,000 .. 1500,00,00,000

TOTAL 22689,17,00,000  12035,33,00,000 34724,50,00,000



No.
of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Votef by Parlia-
ment

Charged on
the Consoli-
dated Fund

Total
SUMS NOT EXCEEDING

- 4 -Ex-116/2012



No.
of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Votef by
Parliament

Charged on
the Consoli-
dated Fund

Total
SUMS NOT EXCEEDING

- 5 - Ex-116/2012


